

JINDAL LEASEFIN LIMITED

110, BABAR ROAD, (Opp. World Trade Centre) NEW DELHI - 110 001 INDIA • CIN : L74899DL1994PLC059252 TEL. : 91-11-46201000 FAX : 91-11-46201002 E-mail : jindal@jindal.bz Website : www.jindal.bz

03.08.2018

To,

Corporate Relations Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

SCRIP CODE: 539947

SUB: IN COMPLIANCE OF REGULATION 47(1) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIRMENTS) REDGULATIONS 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of newspaper advertisements regarding notice of Board Meeting to consider and approve quarterly results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, FOR JINDAL LEASEFIN LIMITED

SACHIN KHARKIA DIRECTOR Qu Encliala

हन्त nd.com

नई दिल्ली, शुक्रवार, ०३ अगस्त २०१८

के पहिये पटरी से उतरे, रेलवे विभाग में मचा हड़कंप बारह वर्ष के मासूम दानिश का शव ईत

री मार पड रही है। वहीं भारी उछाल आने से रसाई गर खाने में पौष्टिक दालों

। पुलिस के साथ मिलकर निवासी व्यक्ति के घर पर पी मौके से फरार हो गया थाने से एसआई किरदार ट कराने के बाद स्थानीय में फरार चल रहे इलियास चने से पहले हीं आरोपी म को बैरंग लौटना पडा। अहमद ने बताया कि वर्ष ासी नौशाद और इलियास ो से जमानत पर जेल से रिख पर नहीं जा रहा है। के गिरफ्तारी वारंट जारी बस स्टैंड पर छरा लेकर रे ले आई पछताछ में पकडे श्याम बताया है। पुलिस ने

बर्खास्त किया

याना क्षेत्र के गांव भीकनपुर हो रही गौकशी के मामले गर्खास्त कर दिया है। इस त होने की संभावना जताई ने बताया कि दस जुलाई ही थी। गौकशी की घटना कीदार आबिद भी शामिल बन्य अपराध किया जा रहा पुलिस फोर्स ने गांव में गरोपित को मौके से दबोच आरोपित फरार हो गए थे। र जेल भेजा जा चुका है। रोपित अभी भी फरार चल के लिए पुलिस अधीक्षक या गया था। बुधवार को पेत चौकीदार आबिद को या है।



का शुभारम्भ मुख्य अतिथि ध्रबराज सिंह सहायक महाप्रबन्धक नाबार्ड व इंद्रमीत सिंह डी.डी.एम. नाबार्ड के कर कमलो दुवारा दीप प्रज्वलित कर किया गया। उन्होंने स्वरोजगार को बढने और स्वरोजगार कर सफल होने के बारे में बताया साथ ही उन्होंने

जिला प्रबंधक, सिंडिकेट बैंक), भी उपस्थित रहे उन्होंने भी सभी प्रशिक्षणार्थियो को जीवन में सफल बनने एव भारत सरकार के द्वारा चल रही विभिन्न विभिन्न योजनाओं के बारे में बताया। उद्घाटन के अवसर पर डॉ. आर. पी. कनौजिया. निदेशक

दामाद व सात लोगों ने की महिला से दहेज की मांग

अ.हि.व्यरो, कैराना। महिला ने अपने आशु पुत्र खैरूदीन निवासी ग्राम ईस्सापुर खुरगान के साथ वर्ष पूर्व की थी। आरोप दामाद व अन्य सात लोगों पर उसकी लडकी से एक लाख रूपये की है कि उसके दामाद आश के किसी गैर अतिरिक्त देहज की मांग करने के साथ महिला के साथ संम्बध है जिसका एकराय होकर लाठी डन्डों से उसे मारपीट विरोध उसकी बेटी नगमा ने किया तो उसके पति आस मौहम्मद उर्फ आश. कर घायल कर दिया। आरोप है कि उसकी पुत्री को घर में ही बंधक बना देवर गुलजार व अफसर पुत्रगण खैरूदीन, ससुर खैरूदीन पुत्र रशीद रखा है। वही आरोपी उसे जान से मारने की धमकी दे रहे है। पलिस ने तहरीर निवासी ईस्सापर खरगान व आरिफ पुत्र लेकर कार्यवाही शुरू कर दी। गुरूवार इलियास निवासी गोगवान ने एक राय होकर उसकी पुत्री को लाठी डन्डों से की दोपहर जनपद मुज्जफरनगर ग्राम जसोई थाना तितावी निवासी महिला मारपीट कर घायल कर दिया। उक्त लोगों शकीला पति अब्दुल रहमान ने ने उसकी पुत्री से अतिरिक्त देहज में एक कोतवाली पर तहरीर देते हुए बताया कि लाख रूपये की मांग की तथा अपने घर से ना लाने पर उसे जाने से मारने की वह विधवा औरत है उसने अपनी पुत्री नगमा की शादी आस मौहम्मद उर्फ धमकी दी।

निः शल्क प्रदान कर रही है ताकि भविष्य मे प्रशिक्षणार्थी सम्पन्नता के साथ-साथ समाज का एक जिम्मेदार नागरिक बन सकें।

लखनऊ, बागपत, शामली व अन्य

निदेशक डॉ. आर. पी. कनौजिया ने संस्थान में आगामी माह में चलने वाले निः शुल्क प्रशिक्षण कार्यक्रम जेसे लेडिज ब्युटीपार्लर, घरेलु विधुत उपकरणों की रिपेयरिंग आदि निऱ्शुल्क प्रशिक्षण कार्यक्रम आगामी माह में चलाये जायेगे तथा उन्होंने कहा की संस्थान में अभियार्थियों के रहने खाने व चाय आदि की व्यवस्था भी निःशल्क है।

तथा सभी के उज्जवल भविष्य की कामना की। कार्यक्रम में अनज क्मार अग्रवाल प्रशिक्षक अनुजकुमार, धीरज कुमार, अश्वनी शाहिल, नाजिम, मोनू, अनस, जितेन्दर आदि उपस्थित रहे।

PUBLIC NOTICE

1, POOJA SAINI, D/O. DHANI RAM SAINI, R/O. 165, MEERUT ROAD, MAS-TER COLONY, HARVANS NAGAR, GHAZIABAD. GHAZIABAD. UTTAR PRADESH-201001, (AAD-HAAR CARD NO. 9679 1981 4547), declare That I,NAAFI-AH KHAN (POOJA SAINI)have great regards and respect for Islam religion and I want to adopt and convert to Islam religion with my own sweet will and consent, without any pressure, coercion threat inducement, undue influence from any side.

DEPONENT

सार्वजनिक सचना सर्व साधारण को सूचित किया

जाता है कि मेरे मुवक्किल श्री अजय कुमार साहनी पुत्र श्री अनुसार गांव पुरमाफी निवासी सचिन सरोहा पुत्र विजेंदर सिंह सरोहा ने थाने में गुमशुदगी दर्ज कराते हुए बताया कि उसका भतीजा 13 वर्षीय सागर पुत्र सनसवीर झिंझाना के आरएसएस इंटर कॉलेज का कक्षा 7 का छात्र है। मंगलवार 31 जुलाई को सागर सुबह के समय घर से विद्यालय के लिए निकला था।

PUBLIC NOTICE

1, POOJA SAINI, D/O DHANI RAM SAINI, R/O 165, MEERUT ROAD, MAS-TER COLONY, HARVANS NAGAR. GHAZIABAD. GHAZIABAD. UTTAR PRADESH-201001, (AAD-HAAR CARD NO. 9679 1981 4547), declare That I am a Hindu by birth and my date of birth is 07-07-1992 and I have changed my name fromPOOJA SAINI to NAAFIAH KHAN So I shall be known and called as NAAFIAH KHAN for all intents and purposes in future.

DEPONENT

जिंदल लीजफिन लिमिटेड

(CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059252) पं.कार्यालय: 110,बाबर रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001 फोन: 011-46201000, ई-मेल: jindal@jindal.bz सचना

एतदद्वारा सर्वसाधारण को सचना दी जाती है कि कंपनी के निदेशकों की बैठक मंगलवार 14 अगस्त, 2018 को शाम 4:00 बजे होगी जिसमें 30 जुन, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कंपनी के बिना जांचे वित्तीय परिणामों को रिकार्ड पर लेना एवं अनुमोदन होगा। इस सुचना की जानकारी कंपनी की वेबसाइट http://www.Jlltd.co.in और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वैबसाइट http://www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

कृते जिंदल लीजफिन लिमिटेड हस्ताक्ष स्थानः दिल्ली मचिन खरकिया तिथि: 03.08.2018

निदेशक

PUBLIC NOTICE lt. is informed to the public at

large that my clients Shri Sher

Singh S/o Shri Bishan Singh

पर मजबर होना पडा । पीडित द्वारा घटना की सचना पुलिस को दे दी गई है। मिली जानकारों के अनुसार थाने से 50 कदम की दरी पर मेन बाजार मे सुनील पटवे की दुकान है। जिस पर विवाह शादियों के लिए नोटों के हार. पगडी व ऊन वगैरा का बिजनैस होता

नाम परिवर्तन

सुचित किया जाता है,कि पहले मेरा नाम सुरेन्द्र सिंह मठारू था, अब मैने अपना नाम बदलकर सुरेन्द्र सिंह (surendra singh) रख लिया है। अतः भविष्य में मुझे सुरेन्द्र सिंह के नाम से जाना व पहचाना जाये। पताः- सुरेन्द्र सिंह पुत्र रूलडू सिंह मठारू, नि.1021,सराय चांद खां, तहसील चौपला, हापुड यपी-245101

आवाज सुनने पर बदमाशों को ललकारा गया तो बदमाशों को भागने पर मजबुर होना पडा । सबह होने पर पीडित ने पुलिस को घटना की सुचना दी।

सचना

सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि रमजान खान पुत्र लोहरे खान निवासी 4A/125 आजम पाडा पृथ्वीनाथ रोड शाहगंज आगरा ने आदिल पुत्र आमीन निवासी संजय कॉलोनी मुरैना को रमजान इलेक्ट्रिकल की दुकान से निकाल दिया है आदिल के गलत सोहबत में पड जाने के कारण आदिल से हमारा कोई संबंध नहीं है यदि कोई व्यक्ति उससे किसी भी तरह का लेन-देन करता है तो वह अपने आप में जिम्मेदार होगा।

intec Sapne Aapke, Bharosa Apno ka इंटेक कैपिटल लिमिटेड CIN: L74899DL1994PLC57410 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 701, मंजुशा, 57 नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली -110019 फोन- +91-11-4652200/300; फैक्स - +91-1146522333 वेबसाइट: www.inteccapital.com सचना एतदद्वारा सचना दी जाती है कि विनियम 29 (1) (ए), 2 9 (2), 47 (1) के साथ पढें विनियमन

33 और सेबी के अन्य लागू विनियमन (सुचीबद्ध प्रतिज्ञापत्र एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 कि कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक सोमवार, 13 अगस्त, 2018 को आयोजित की जाएगी. जिसमें अन्य बातों के अलावा अलेखित वित्तीय परिणाम(स्टैंडअलोन)30 जून,2018 को समाप्त पहली तिमाही के लिए विचार,अनमोदन और रिकॉर्ड करने के लिए अंतर अधिनियम 33सेबी के अन्य लाग विनियमन (सचीबद्ध प्रतिज्ञापत्र एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के अनुसार होगा।(इसके बाद उल्लेख सेबी एलओडीआर 2015 के रूप में होगा)।

इसके अलावा, सचित किया जाता है कि सेबी (भेदिया व्यापार लेन देन निषेध)2015 के विनियमन 9 के अनुसार भेदिया व्यापार की निगरानी और रिपोर्टिंग के लिए कंपनी कीआचरण संहिता, इसके बाद उल्लिखित भेदिया व्यापार कोड के क्लॉज 7 के अनुसार कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों में लेनदेन के संबंध में 'ट्रेडिंग विंडो' गुस्वार, 02 अगस्त,2018 के शुरुआती घंटों से, शुक्रवार, 17 अगस्त, 2018 (दोनों दिन श्रमिल) के काम के घंटों तक बंद रहेंगी। कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों के लेनदेन के संबंध में टेडिंग विंडी शनिवार 18 अगस्त, 2018 से फिर से खुल जाएगी।

यह सूचना कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.inteccapital.com पर और बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.comपर भी उपलब्ध है।

> कते इंटैक कैपिटल लिमिटेड हस्ता/-पनीत सहगल

NATION 20

MODERN DAIRIES LIMITED

CIN: L74899HR1992PLC032998 Regd. Office: 136 K.M, G.T. Road Karnal - 132 001 (Haryana) Tel.: 0172-2609001/2 Website: www.moderndairies.com Email: secretarial@moderndairies.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, the 11th August, 2018 at the Corporate Office of the Company at S.C.O. 98-99, Sub-City Centre, Sector 34, Chandigarh, inter alia to consider and approve Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 and to fix the day, date, time and venue of the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company and dates of Book Closure.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website www.moderndairies.com and also on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

BHAWANI TRADERS LIMITED

(CIN: L51210PB1984PLC006078)

Regd. Office: E 35, INDUSTRIAL AREA

JALANDHAR PUNJAB-144044,

Phone: 011-46201000, E-mail: jindal@jindal.bz

Notice

NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the

Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled

to be held on Monday, August 13th, 2018 to consider, approve and take on record Un-audited

inancial Results for the quarter ended June 30.

2018. The said notice may be accessed on the

Stock Exchange website at http://www.cse-

For Bhawani Traders Limite

Place: Chandigarh Date: 2.8.2018

india.com

Date: 02.08.2018

69598/HRY

+

Place: Delhi

By order of the Board of Directors

Heena Garg

Company Secretary

MODERN STEELS LIMITED

CIN: L27109PB1973PLC003358 Regd. Office :G.T. Road, Mandi Gobindgarh - 147301 (Punjab) Email: secretarial@modernsteels.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, the 11th August, 2018 at the Corporate Office of the Company at S.C.O. 98-99, Sub-City Centre, Sector 34, Chandigarh, inter alia to consider and approve Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 and to fix the day, date, time and venue of the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company and dates of Book Closure.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website www.modernsteels.com and also on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

By order of the Board of Directors

Heena Garg Place: Chandigarh Date: 2.8.2018 Authorised Signatory

JINDAL LEASEFIN LIMITED (CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059252) Regd. Office: 110, Babar Road New Delhi-110001. Phone: 011-46201000, E-mail: jindal@jindal.bz

Notice NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Boar of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, August 14th, 2018 at 4:00 p.m. te onsider, approve and take on record the Un-audite Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2018. The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at http:// www.illtd.co.in and may also be accessed on the tock exchange websites at http://www.bseindia.com

For Jindal Leasefin Limite Sd Date: 03.08.2018 Sachin Kharkia Directo

6

Managing Director Rlace: Delhi DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM **CORRIGENDUM NO. 01**

(NIT No. 3/SE/OP/GGN-II/2018-19)

Sd/-

Kusum Jindal

The last date of uploading of bid against short term e-tender Enquiry No. 3/SE/OP/GGN-II/2018-19 (e-Tender No. 91723), is hereby extended upto 10.08.2018 (13.00 hrs.) All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. Detailed information can be obtained from websites i.e. https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in and www.dhbvn.org.in.

Sd/ SE (OP) Circle-II, ** DHBVN, Gurugram.

CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED Regd Office: A-2, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur, Phone: 0141-2222232 CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704 • Web: www.conpetco.com • E-mail: conpetco@gmail.com NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, August 15th, 2018 at 2:00 PM at the registered office of the company in the Financial Year 2018-19. Further, in terms of Internal code of conduct for prevention of Insider trading in dealing with securities of the company. The trading window shall remain closed from 05:00 PM. on August 9th, 2018 and end of 48 hours after the results are made public on August 13th, 2018. Place : Jaiour For CONTINENTAL PETROLEINS LINETED For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED Place : Jaipur Date: 02.08.2018

Sonali Jain, Company Secretary

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM CORRIGENDUM NO. 01 (NIT No. 4/SE/OP/GGN-II/2018-19) f uploading of bid against short term e-tender Enquiry The last date of

EAST COAST RAILWAY

CONTRACT FOR BULK ADVERTISEMENT RIGHTS Tender Notice No. WCN/CP/Advtg/In & Out

side/Stations/2018, Date: 27.07.2018 (1) Category/Description: ADVERTISING RIGHTS AT VISAKHAPATNAM RAILWAY STATION (OUTSIDE AREA), Total Area: 24350 Sft., Reserve Price for 5 years: ₹5,41,45,661/-, EMD: ₹10,82,915/-, Cost of

C3,41,43,5017; Emby CM,46478,7 TenderForm; ₹10,000/-(2) Category/Description: ADVERTISING RIGHTS AT VISAKHAPATNAM RAILWAY STATION (INSIDE AREA), Total Delas for Superson Statements (Inside Area), Total Area: 2570 Sft., <u>Reserve Price for 5 years</u>: ₹57,16,996/-, <u>EMD</u>: ₹1,14,350/-, <u>Cost of</u> <u>Tender Form</u>:₹5,000/-.

(3) Category/Description: ADVERTISING RIGHTS AT VIZIANAGARAM RAILWAY TATION (OUTSIDE AREA), Total Area: 2300 Sft., Reserve Price for 5 years: ₹12,15,629/-, EMD: ₹24,313/-, Cost of Tender Form: ₹2,000/-. (4) Category/Description: ADVERTISING RIGHTS AT VIZIANAGARAM RAILWAY

STATION (INSIDE AREA), Total Area: 1250 Sft., Reserve Price for 5 years: ₹13,23,290/-, EMD: ₹26,470/-, Cost of Tender Form: ₹2.000/-

(5) Category/Description: ADVERTISING RIGHTS AT SRIKAKULAM ROAD RAILWAY STATION (OUTSIDE AREA), Total Area: 780 Sft., <u>Reserve Price for 5 years</u>: ₹2,01,069/-, <u>EMD</u>: ₹4,025/-, <u>Cost of Tender</u> <u>Form:</u>₹1,000/-.

(6) Category/Description: ADVERTISING RIGHTS AT SRIKAKULAM ROAD RAILWAY STATION (INSIDE AREA), Total Area: 365 Sft., Reserve Price for 5 years: ₹2,95,613/-, EMD: ₹5,915/-, Cost of Tender Form:₹1.000/-

(7) Category/Description: ADVERTISING RIGHTS AT RAYAGADA RAILWAY STATION (OUTSIDE AREA), Total Area: 1500 Sft., <u>Reserve Price for 5 years</u>: ₹2,95,375/-, <u>EMD</u>: ₹5,910/-, <u>Cost of Tender</u> Form: ₹1,000/

(8) Category/Description: ADVERTISING RIGHTS AT RAYAGADA RAILWAY STATION (INSIDE AREA), Total Area: 385 Sft., <u>Reserve Price for 5 years</u>: ₹5,75,561/-, EMD: ₹11,511/-, <u>Cost of Tender Form</u>: ₹2.000/

Tender form will be available in Website from: 1000 hrs. of 02.08.2018, Date & time of issue of tender form: Up to 1200 hrs. of 04.09.2018, Date & time of receipt of tender form: Up to 1600 hrs. 04.09.2018, Date & time for opening of tender: 1630 hrs

Tender forms are obtainable from: Office of the Divisional Railway Manager (Commercial), East Coast Railway, Waltair Division, Dondaparthy, Visakhapatnam-530004. Tende documents will also be available in the website at www.eastcoastrail.indianrailways.gov.in. n case of any discrepancy between the tender documents downloaded from internet and the master copy available in the office, the latter shall prevail and will be binding on the Tenderer(s). No claim on this account will be

ional Commercial Manager (Co-Ord.)/ PR-287/J/18-19 Waltair

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is for notice of the generael public that a political party is proposed to be registered by the name of "MERA ADHIKAAR RASHTRIYA DAL." The office of the party is located at 53/162, bhindia Tola, Bara Chandgani, Aligani, Lucknow-226024. This Party has submitted application to the Election Commission of India. New Delhi for its renterations are Delbited Denvi under acciding 290.0f This Party has submitted application to the Election Commission of India, New Delhi for its registration as Political Party under section 29Ao the Representation of People Act.1951 Names/address of the office-bearers of the Party are as - **President**: Abhishe Argrawal, Add. A88 Phase-2, Navsheel Dhaam, Birhoor Road Rayampur, District - Kanpur Nagar. Gen Secretary Kapil Mohan Chowdhary, Add. Village Safibu Banki Dehat, Thehsi & Pargran Nawabagan, PS. Kohwali, Barabanki, Treasurer : Ani Kuma



The remarks came di the Senate Intelligen **Foreign Influence on**

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA Washington, August 2

RUSSIA MAY TARGET the media in countries like India and Brazil to interfere in their elections, an Oxford University social media expert has alleged before US lawmakers.

The remarks by Philip N



TO buy Agri. Lands, make you farmer legally. Buy-sell lands in Raigad Dist., Give advice. Datey Lands, Dadar (W). 022-24360062.

0070605673-1

DR. FRESH ASSETS LTD CIN-L74899DL1990PLC042302 Regd. Off. : B-1/E-24, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 14th August, 2018 inter alia to approve and take on record the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2018.

For Dr Fresh Assets Ltd.

Date : 01.08.2018 Vijay Prakash Pathak Whole Time Director DIN: 07081958 Place : Delhi



Where service is a way of life

TENDER NOTICE Punjab & Sind Bank, invites sealed Tender for sale of Bank's old vehicles on "As is Where is Basis and As is What is Basis". For further details please visit our website www.psbindia.com. The last date for submission of tender shall be 10.08.2018 by 02:00PM

12